
 
  

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

In re: Petition by Florida Power & Light Company for 
Approval of FPL SolarTogether Program and Tariff 

   Docket No. 20190061-EI 
 
   Filed: December 20, 2019 

 
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY’S NOTICE OF 

SERVING ITS AMENDED RESPONSE TO THE OFFICE OF 
PUBLIC COUNSEL’S SECOND SET OF INTERROGATORIES (No. 8) 

 
Florida Power & Light Company hereby gives notice of serving its Amended Response 

to the Office of Public Counsel’s Second Set of Interrogatories (No. 8).   

Respectfully submitted this 20th day of December 2019.    

Maria Jose Moncada 
Senior Attorney 
William P. Cox 
Senior Attorney 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420 
(561) 304-5795 
(561) 691-7135 (fax) 

  
By:  s/ William P. Cox    

William P. Cox 
Fla. Bar No. 0093531 

 
 
  



 
  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 20190061-EI 

 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by 

electronic service on this 20th day of December 2019 to the following:   

Walter Trierweiler 
Kristen Simmons 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
wtrierwe@psc.state.fl.us 
ksimmons@psc.state.fl.us 

J.R. Kelly 
Stephanie Morse 
Office of Public Counsel  
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee FL 32399 
(850) 488-9330 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
morse.stephanie@leg.state.fl.us   

 
Richard A. Zambo 
Richard A. Zambo, P.A.  
Fla. Bar No. 312525 
2336 S.E. Ocean Boulevard, #309 
Stuart, Florida 34966  
 (772) 225-5400 
richzambo@aol.com  
 
Marsha E. Rule 
Rutledge Ecenia, P.A.  
Fla. Bar No. 0302066 
119 South Monroe Street, Suite 202 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301  
 (850) 681-6788 
marsha@rutledge-ecenia.com  
Attorneys for Vote Solar 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Karen A. Putnal 
Ian E. Waldick 
Moyle Law Firm, PA 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
(850) 681-3828 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
mqualls@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
iwaldick@moylelaw.com 
Attorneys for Florida Industrial Power Users 
Group 
 
George Cavros 
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 105 
Fort Lauderdale FL 33334 
(954) 295-5714 
(866) 924-2824 
george@cavros-law.com  
Attorney for Southern Alliance for Clean 
Energy 



 
  

Stephanie U. Eaton 
Carrie Harris Grundmann 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
(336) 631-1062 
seaton@spilmanlaw.com 
cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com 
 
Derrick Price Williamson 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
(717) 795-2741 
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 
Attorneys for Walmart, Inc.   

By:  s/ William P. Cox    
William P. Cox 
Fla. Bar No. 0093531  

 

 




